

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services (DCS)
BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Date: 31.01.2020

Dear Sir,

Ref: Scrip Code: 511692

Sub: Submission of Newspaper clipping in respect of Board Meeting Notice dated 29.01.2020 published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshadeep.

We are enclosing herewith newspaper clipping respect of Board Meeting Notice dated 29.01.2020 published in Business Standard (English Language) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Language) on 30.01.2020 for your records.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Ajcon Global Service 14

Shailendra Pathak (Company Secretary & Compliance

Place: Mumbai

Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of F. Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the sed Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. ets And Enfo

Guarantor (s)	Date & Amount	offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under-  Description of secured asset (immovable property)
SHEETAL KISHOR	RS.8,06,454/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Four	All that piece and parcel of property bearing property bearing area admeasuring 55.31Sq.Mtrs out of total area of 221.25Sq.Mtrs of Plot No.46 out of S.No.417/2 at Makhamalabad, Taluka & District Nashik, Maharashtra

said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIF HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed again to under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs.

or, rumer details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office : Panchavati Karanja, Vasant City Mall, 1st Joyr, Near Hotel Manas, Nashik, Maharashtra 422005 and /or Corporate Office : IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog lace: NASHIK Date: 30.01.2020 Sd/- Authorised Officer For IIFL No. 2009.

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Find



REGD. OFF.: A-408, Express Zor Near Patel's, Western Express Highway, Goregaon(E), Mumbai-400063. CIN: L74140MH1986PLC041941 Tel: 022 - 67160400 Fax: 28722062 Website: www.ajcononline.com

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 12th February, 2020 at Mumbai, inter-alia to consider and approve the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31" December, 2019. This information is also available on Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.ajcononline.com.

Place: Mumbai Date: 29.01.2020

VIDHI

For Ajcon Global Services Ltd. Shailendra Pathak (Company Secretary & Compliance Office

# VIDHI SPECIALTY FOOD INGREDIENTS LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1994PLC076156]
Registered Office: E/27, Commerce Center 78, Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400034

Phone No.: 022-6140 6666; Fax No.: 022-23521980

Website: www.vidhifoodcolour.com; Email id: mitesh.manek@vidhifoodcolour.com

### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 11, 2020 at 11.30 a.m. at the Registered Office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve, the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 as prescribed under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, as amended from time to time, the trading window of the Company has been closed from Wednesday, January 01, 2020 and shall remain closed till 48 hours from the announcement of the Unaudited Financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 on Tuesday, February 11, 2020.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.vidhifoodcolour.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com where the shares of the Company are listed.

For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited,

Place: Mumbai Date: January 29, 2020

Mitesh D Manek Chief Financial Officer

(Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Issued u/s 156 of Rule 1961, Rule 107(11) (D-1)

"FORM Z"

SRO/SARVODAY /POSSESSION NOTICE/ 222/2019-20 Dilip S. Mali, Special Recovery Officer, (u/s 156

SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L1101TN1969PLC005778

ared Office: SPIC flouse, 88 Mount Road, indy, Chennai 600 032 Tel: 2350245

e: www.spic.in Email: spiccorp@spic.co.in

### NOTICE

is hereby given pursuant to ion 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 12° February 2020 to consider and approve, inter alla, the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31 December 2019.

This information will be available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company.

For SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.

M.B. Ganesh

Date: 30 January 2020 Place: Chennai - 600 032

AIR IN

GLOBAL

PROPOS

MANAGE

SERVICE

This is wit issued b

"AIATSL"

Corrigence

Corrigend

Corrigend

issued on

2019, 25

24th Septe 27th Decen

It is here

strategic

reinitiate t

due cours

# Nectar

Red. Office: Vill. Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab 140507, Phone: +91-01762-308000, Fax: +91-01762-308135

website: www.neclife.com CIN No.: L24232PB1995PLC016664

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on February 11, 2020 to consider inter-alia amongst other items, the un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31,

This information is also available on the Company's website i.e http://www.neclife.com/uploads/1580292 770963393888.pdf and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By the order of the Board Place : Chandigarh
Date : 29.01.2020 Company Secretary

## NOTICE

The public is hereby informed through this public notice that my self Mr. Bipin Satyapal Devasar I say that my father Late Mr. Satyapal J. Devasar was owner of the Flat No. B-13, Laxman Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Panchpakhadi, Thane - 400602 and the said property Nominee My mother Late Mrs. Rajrani Satyapal Devasar and I am Mr. Bipin Satyapal Devasar associated Member the said property. The said flat's share certificate Member Reg. No. 37, having distinctive No. 466 to 470 (both inclusive) of Rs. 50/- each of the Laxman Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. is held in my father name.

The said original Society share certificate has been lost/misplaced during the clearing operation of the said flat, from dated 25/10/2019 & the said certificate is not traceable. I have not misused the same anywhere. I future if the original one is found, we shall return it to concerned authority, without

any misuse thereof the said certificate. I am making this affidavit to produce before the concerned Naupada police station to lodge the F.I.R. regarding the lost of the said Original Society share certificate.

Whatever stated above is true & correct to the best of my knowledge & belief & information & nothing has been concealed and /or suppressed thereof.

Place: Thane Date: 30/01/2020

BIPIN SATYAPAL DEVASAR DEPONENT

Notice is and publi Dhankawa undermen for redemi in spite of

not closed List of Ac

Account N 15026100

Manager Dhankawa



# INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN- L72200PN1988PLC068972

Regd. Office: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, District Kolhapur – 416 109

Tel : (0230) 2463100 / 2461929

Email: icilinvestors@indocount.com | Website: www.indocount.com

otice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulations 29, 33 and 47 of the scurities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure aquirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the semanth of the State of Consider and prove the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the ompany for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019.

opy of the said notice is also available on Company's website at kindocount.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India ted at www.nseindia.com and on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

नो हॉर्न डेला डोंबिवलीकरांचा उत्स्फूर्त प्रतिसाद

डोंबिवली. ढि.२९ येथील पै फ्रेंड्सच्या विद्यमाने वाढत्या ध्वनी प्रदूषणाच्या विरोधात जनजागृती निम णि व्हावी याकरिता रविवारी प्रजासत्ताकदिनी नो हॉर्न डे साजरा करण्यात आला. पै फ्रेंड्सचे पुंडलीक पै यांच्या नेतृत्वाखाली तरुणांची सायकल फेरी काढण्यात आली.

ध्वनी प्रदूषणामळे होणारे दुष्परिणाम सर्वजण जाणतात त्यामुळे याबाबत जनजागृती व्हावी यासाठी हा अत्यंत आव्हानात्मक उपक्रम आज प्रजासताक दिनी पै फ्रेंझ्स लायब्ररीतर्फे नो हॉर्न डे पार पडला. म ानपाडा चौक. शिव मंदिर ट्रॅफीक कंट्रोल ऑफिस, इंदिरा गांधी चौक फडके रोड, गणपती मंदिर. गुप्ते रोड, गोपी मॉल, फ ले रोड, सारस्वत कॉलनी, घरडा सर्कल, आदी चौकांत थांबून आयोजकांनी हॉर्न वाजवू नकाची घोषणा दिली. यावेळी रिक्षा, दुचाक्या, इतर वाहन चालकांनी या उपक्रमाला चांगला प्रतिसाढ दिला. नागरिकांनी दिवस हॉर्न वाजवू नये, असे आवाहन करणारे फलक घेऊन घोषणा देत जागृती करण्यात आली. अनेक रिक्षांवर नो हॉनीचे स्टिकर लावण्यात आले आहेत. डोंबिवली शहर वाहतूक विभागाचे वरिष्ठ पोलीस निरीक्षक सतेज जाधव यांनीही या मोहिम त भाग घेतला. नो हॉर्न मोहिमेला प्रतिसाद चांगला मिळाला. असे आयोजक पै यांनी सांगितले.

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

This is to bring to the notice of the public a large that MR. KIRIT SHANTILAL DOSHI and MRS. LEELAVANTI SHANTILAL g Beverly Hills- Royal Empire C.H.

# PUBLIC

Notice is hereby give LAXMINARAYAN GUPT on Third Floor, KIRAN TNA/(TNA)/HSG/(TC)/9 mtrs. Built-up, at B. P. C Taluka & District Thane, between SHANTIDEV/(Mother). Injury more (Mother) joint mem NANDKISHOR LAXM SHANTIDEVI LAXMINA died on 19.02.2012, and heirs are 1) MR. KRISHN 2) MR. AYODHAYA LAX

2) MR. AYODHAYA LAXI DEVANAND LAXMINA ASHADEVI PRADEEP MANOJ SHAH, all legal interest to MR. NANDI GUPTA. By way of indemi 28/01/2020. Any person/s, banks, finar company firms etc. havi objection in writing along within 14 days from the dat shall be assumed that no a whatsoever, on the said if

Date: 30/01/2020 B/109, Bhaidaya Nagar Bhayandar (E), Di

### PUBLIC

Notice is hereby gir behalf of my clients M Solanki, Mr. Jitendra D. D. Makhecha, who representatives of Late That Late Devjibhai K. S D.Solanki were the owr Sanghvi Nagar, Rish Sanghvi Nagar, Mira-B Road (E), Dist. Thane. I expired on 26/12/200 clients. Mr. Jitendra D.S said flat to Mr. Nilesh Mrs. Shobha Gane Agreement For sale da giving No objection by m Devjibhai Solanki an Makhecha and the Soci the said flat in the name Mr. Nilesh Ganesh Malho Ganesh Malhotra. Any claim or objection for sa Mr. Nilesh Ganesh Malho anesh Malhotra should 15 days from the date of notice. After the stipulate claims or objections of vishall be entertained a presumed that there is no rom any person of the Pub

M.M. Ansari (Advocate & A-74, Shanti Shopping Cen Mira Road (East) Dist Than

# आकार ऑटो इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पूर्वीची आकार दुल्स लिमिटेड)
सीआयएन नंबः एलन२१२०एमएच१२८५पीएलसी०५२३०५
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ३०४, अभय स्टील हाऊस, कर्णाकं बंदर, बढोदा-स्टीट, युंबई-४००००९, (भारत).
फोनः(०१२)२३४८१०८३, फंक्स:१९-२२-२३४८३८८७.
कार्पारेट कार्यालयः ई-५, एमआयडीसी, बळुंज, औरगाबाद-४३११३६ (म.जज्ज) भारत.
फोनः(०१४०)६६४७२००, फंक्स:११-२४०-२५५४६४०, ई-मेलः corporate@akartoolsltd.com
बोर्ड मिटीगची सूचना

सिक्युरिटीज ऑण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिन्टिंग ऑब्ल्जोग्रान्स ऑण्ड डिस्क्लोग्र रिकायसम्दर्भ) रेयुलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेयुलेशन २९(१)(अ) सहवाचिता रेयुलेशन ४७(१)(अ) नुसार येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनीचे कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय ई-५, एमआयडीसी क्षेत्र, बलुंज, औरंगाबाद-४३११३६ (महाराष्ट्र राज्य) येथे खालील विषय तसेच इतर दैनंदिन व्यवसाय विचारात घेणे व मान्यता देणे याकारता शुक्रवार, १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी दु.१२.००वा. कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची

तमा होतार जाए. १) ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकारता कंपनीचे अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षास मान्यता देणे. २) ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षाकरिता लेखापरिक्षकाद्वारे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अहवार नोंदपटावर घेणे.

आकार ऑटो इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडकरित (पुर्वीची आकार टुल्स लिमिटेड) मितेश गढीया (कंपनी सचिव)

स्त्रळ : औरंगाबाद दिनांक : ३०.०१.२०२०

AJCON GLOBAL

REGD. OFF.: A-408, Express Zone, Near Patel's, Western Express Highway, Goregaon(E), Munbal-400063. CIN: 1.74140MH1986PLC041941 Tel: 022 - 67160400 Fax: 28722062 Website: www.ajcononline.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 12th February, 2020 at Mumbai, inter-alia to consider and approve the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019. This information is also available on Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.ajcononline.com.

For Ajcon Global Services Ltd. Shallendra Pathak (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Place: Mumbai Date: 29.01.2020

Regd. Office: Plot No. 1, L.B.S. Marg, Gandhinagar, Kanjurmarg (W), Mumbai -400078

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 13th day of February, 2020, at 11:00 a.m. at the registered office of the Company to consider, inter alia, and take on record the Standalorie & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and additional Results for the consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and additional Results for the support of the support ended 31st December, 2019.

This intimation will also be made available on the website of the Company www.cinevistaas.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www. By order of the Board nseindia.com

Place : Mumbai Date: 29th January, 2020 For Cinevista Limited Kilpa M. Goradia

**Company Secretary** 

## डेव्हलपमेंट लिमिटेड

१९८२पीएलसी१४३०६६ ल कंपाऊंड, १२६, एन.एम. जोशी म -४०००१३. द्रा.: ०२२-६६१६४४४४ वेबसाईट: www.poddarhousing.co poddarhousing.com

सेबरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम २९ निरडिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीका अयता देणे व नींदपटावर घेणे याकरिता सो केही सभा होणार आहे.

सरsing.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक ए w.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे. पोहार हौसिंग ॲण्ड डेव्हलपमेंट लिर्ग

(पूर्वीची पोहार डेव्हलपर्स

हेमलकुमार एच

## सर्विसेस लिमिटेड

च२००५पीएलसी१५८१६१ चिराग आर्केड, नागरीक स्टोअर्सच्य :www.siddharthacademy.c harthacademy.in

अर्धवर्षं व वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिक्षीत उच्चपांचा अहवाल						
तप	संपलेले अ	संपलेले वर्ष				
	३१ मार्च, २०१९	३० सप्टें., २०१८	३१ मार्च, २०१९ लेखापरिक्षित			
का	800.63	<b>६१३.0</b> 4	9800.668			
कार (क	<b>१०४.</b> ५३	42.42	(389.59)			
कर् (अ	१०४.५३	42.42	(98.986)			
कर (अ	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	42.42	(१३२.८९३)			
कार (क आ			2 (213) 56 ( 13 (15) 53 ( 13 (15) 53 (			
HH	११५९.९५	११५९.९५	1849.94			
राख		-	-			
3C (3	Part 100					
अ ब)		0.84	(१.१५)			

मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ११ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्धवर्ष व वर्षाका सर्धवर्ष व वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे बेtp://www.bseindia.com वे

सिद्धार्थ एज्युकेशन सी

डीआय

# KTAMS

लिमिटेड

म्हणून ओळखले जाते) नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: विद्या मार्ग, गोरेगाँव (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०६३. टेलि. ११८०. फॅक्स: २८४० ०३२२. ई-मेल: contact@ om. वेबसाईट: www.tarmatlimited.com

MH1986P1C038535

अशी सूचना देण्यात ग (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्सम २९ सहवाचिता नियम ४७ नुसार मालमत्ता व दायित्वाचा अहवाल या, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नऊ माही करिता कंपनिचे अलेखानिष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व मान्यता देणे याकरिता गुरूवार, दिनांक १३ फेब्रुबी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडलाची सभा नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात होणार आहे

टॉरमॅट लिमिटेडकरिता

बिर्ला प्रिसीजन टेक्न मोबर्ड । कार्यालयः २३, बिर्ला मेन्शन मुंबई-४००००४. दूरः:९१-२२-२३८

अ. क	फोलिओ क.	भागुधारकाचे नाव	प्रमाप क
9.0	बीके एल ०५४२४१	गिरधारीलाल लाथ	253
	बीके एल ०५४२४२	जी.एल. लाब	२६२

विकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : २९.०१.२०२०

नमुना क्र.आया (कंपनी (स्थापना) अधिनियम,

